## AVE (I LIN H3)

1: 30

89312000

89312000

THE GRANTOR, PETER DAVID STORM, who is married to ANNE M. STORM,

CAUTION: Consult a survey before using or acting under this form. We make any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of men

of the Village of San Carlos County of State of California \_\_\_\_\_ for and in consideration of TEN---------- DOLLARS. & other good & valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEYS and WARRANTS to CUSTOM EXCHANGE SERVICES, INC.

(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)

a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the Laws of the State of \_\_California having its princi ia office at the following address 809 Coombs Street, Napa, CA. 94559 , the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook \_\_\_\_ in the State of Illinois, to wit:

UNIT NUMBER 8, /S DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND, THEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS 'PARCEL'): LOTS 37 AND 38, IN BLOCK 1, IN THE SUBDIVISION OF OUT LOT 'E' OF WRIGHTWOOD, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 4G NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'A', TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY THE FIRST BANK OF OAK PARK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER 5. 1967, AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 8122, AND RECORDED APRIL 12, 1973 AS DOCUMENT 22287014 AND RE-RECURDED APRIL 17, 1973 AS DOCUMENT 22292260;

TOGETHER WITH IT'S UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL CEXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL, AU THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND THE UNITS THEREOF, SURVEY), ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by vivue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Rea	d Estate Index Number(s):	<u> 14-28-300-041-100</u>	18	
Address(es) of	Real Estate:715 Wes	t Diversey, #8, C	hicago, Illinois	Ŀ
	110	PATED this 1000	dryofJune	19_89
PLEASE PRINT OR	PETER DAVID STOR	(SEAL) Gus	M. STRAM	(SEAL)
TYPE NAME(S) BELOW SIGNATURE(S)		(SEAL)		(SEAL)
	- 6			<del></del> .

State of Minos County of SAN MAFCO

\_, ss. 1, the undersigned, a Sotary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that PETER DAVID STORM who is married to ANNE M. STORM, and ANNE M. STORM, are



personally known to me to be the same persons.... whose name s\_are\_subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that \_t\_hay\_ signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as \_their\_ 13,1992 free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this	9_89
7. h an It (down law)	
Commission expires File 15, 1992 - Fila Gamlar FORENT PUBLIC	
This instrument was prepared by E.J.O'Connell, 312 W. Randolph, ±200, Chicago, IL.69	0606
(NAME AND ADDRESS)	

	Edward J. O'Connell (Marrel
MAIL TO:	312 W. Randolph, #200
1	Chicago, IL. 60606
	(Cay, State and Zo) 3 3

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BRUS TO (人つつせる5) Party. State and Zipl APPIN "RIPERS"OR RIVENDE STAMI'S HERE

provisions of Paragraph.

Call Matste Transfer Pax

. a. . . . .

CHICAGO TRANSACTION TAX ORDINANCE SECTION ADDITIONS OF SAID CHOMMEN 3,000 . . . . EXEMPT FROM TAX.....

72-08-6888

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

\* WARRANTY DEED

Individual to Corporation

O.

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

GEORGE E. COLE®